PART ONE

LECTUREI

LECTURE 1I

LECTURE III

LECTURE IV

LECTURE YV

LECTURE VI

LECTURE VII

PART TWO

LECTURE VIII

LECTURE IX

Bibliografische Informationen

Contents

Abbreviations
Introduction to the Translation
Notes on the Translation

For Further Reading

Morning Hours

or, Lectures on the Existence of God
Preliminary Remarks

EPISTEMIC GROUNDWORK, CONCERNING
TRUTH, APPEARANCE, AND ERROR

What Is Truth?

Cause. Effect. Ground. Power.

Self-Evidence—Immediate Knowledge.
Rational Knowledge—Natural Knowledge.

Truth and Ilusion.

Existence. Waking. Dreams. Delusion.

The Connection of Our Ideas. Idealism.
Continuation. Quarrel of Idealists with the
Dualists. Truth Drive and Approbation Drive.
SYSTEMATIC EXPOSITION OF THE CONCEPTS
RELATED TO THE EXISTENCE OF GOD

Introduction. Importance of the Investigation.
On the Principle of Basedow’s Principle of the
Duty to Believe. Axioms.

Certainty of the Pure and Applied Doctrine

of Magnitudes. Comparison with the Certainty
of the Proof of the Existence of God. Various
Methods for Such a Proof.

http://d-nb.info/1025484118

digitalisiert durch

XXXVIl

XXXIX

16
25
31
38
44

51

59

61

68


http://d-nb.info/1025484118

LECTURE X

LECTURE XI

LECTURE XII

LECTURE XIII

LECTURE XIV

LECTURE XV

LECTURE XVI

LECTURE XVII

Allegorical Dream. Reason and Common Sense.
Proofs of the Existence of God, According to
the System of the Idealists, Based on Our Own
Existence. Also Possibly Based on the Ideal
Existence of an Objective Sense-World.

Epicureanism. Luck. Coincidence.

Number of Causes and Effects, without End,
with No Beginning. Progress to Infinity, Forward
and Backward. Timelessness, without Beginning,

without End, and without Forward Progress.

Sufficient Reason Grounding the Contingent

in the Necessary. The Former Is Somewhere and
Sometime, the Latter Is Everywhere and Always.
The Former Is Only in Relation to Space and Time,
the Latter Is Absolutely the Best and Most Perfect.
Everything That Exists Is the Best. All Thoughts
Belonging to God, insofar as They Have the Best

as Their Goal, Achieve Actuality.

Spinozism. Pantheism. All Is One
and One Is All. Refutation.

Continued Quarrel with the Pantheists.
Convergence, Point of Union with Them.
Innocuousness of Purified Pantheism,
Compatibility with Religion and Morality,

insofar as They Are Practical.

Lessing. His Service to the Religion of Reason. -
His Thoughts Concerning Purified Pantheism.

Explanation of the Concepts of Necessity,
Randomness, Independence, and Dependence.
Attempt at a New Proof for the Existence of God
from the Incompleteness of Self-Knowledge.

A priori Grounds of Proof of the Existence of

a Most Perfect, Necessary, Independent Being.

To the Friends of Lessing

Notes
References

Index

72

79

84

92

101

110

120

129

139

177
215

221



