Contents

	Abbreviations	vii
	Introduction to the Translation	ix
	Notes on the Translation	xxxvii
	For Further Reading	xxxix
	Morning Hours	
	or, Lectures on the Existence of God	1
	Preliminary Remarks	3
PART ONE	EPISTEMIC GROUNDWORK, CONCERNING TRUTH, APPEARANCE, AND ERROR	7
LECTURE I	What Is Truth?	9
LECTURE II	Cause. Effect. Ground. Power.	16
LECTURE III	Self-Evidence—Immediate Knowledge. Rational Knowledge—Natural Knowledge.	25
LECTURE IV	Truth and Illusion.	31
LECTURE V	Existence. Waking. Dreams. Delusion.	38
LECTURE VI	The Connection of Our Ideas. Idealism.	44
LECTURE VII	Continuation. Quarrel of Idealists with the Dualists. Truth Drive and Approbation Drive.	51
PART TWO	SYSTEMATIC EXPOSITION OF THE CONCEPTS RELATED TO THE EXISTENCE OF GOD	59
LECTURE VIII	Introduction. Importance of the Investigation. On the Principle of Basedow's Principle of the Duty to Believe. Axioms.	61
LECTURE IX	Certainty of the Pure and Applied Doctrine of Magnitudes. Comparison with the Certainty of the Proof of the Existence of God. Various	
	Methods for Such a Proof.	68

.



LECTURE X	Allegorical Dream. Reason and Common Sense. Proofs of the Existence of God, According to the System of the Idealists, Based on Our Own Existence. Also Possibly Based on the Ideal Existence of an Objective Sense-World.	72
LECTURE XI	Epicureanism. Luck. Coincidence. Number of Causes and Effects, without End, with No Beginning. Progress to Infinity, Forward and Backward. Timelessness, without Beginning, without End, and without Forward Progress.	79
LECTURE XII	Sufficient Reason Grounding the Contingent in the Necessary. The Former Is Somewhere and Sometime, the Latter Is Everywhere and Always. The Former Is Only in Relation to Space and Time, the Latter Is Absolutely the Best and Most Perfect. Everything That Exists Is the Best. All Thoughts Belonging to God, insofar as They Have the Best as Their Goal, Achieve Actuality.	84
LECTURE XIII	Spinozism. Pantheism. All Is One and One Is All. Refutation.	92
LECTURE XIV	Continued Quarrel with the Pantheists. Convergence, Point of Union with Them. Innocuousness of Purified Pantheism, Compatibility with Religion and Morality, insofar as They Are Practical.	101
LECTURE XV	Lessing. His Service to the Religion of Reason. His Thoughts Concerning Purified Pantheism.	110
LECTURE XVI	Explanation of the Concepts of Necessity, Randomness, Independence, and Dependence. Attempt at a New Proof for the Existence of God from the Incompleteness of Self-Knowledge.	120
LECTURE XVII	A priori Grounds of Proof of the Existence of a Most Perfect, Necessary, Independent Being.	129
	To the Friends of Lessing	139
	Notes	177
	References	215
	Index	221